

Prince George's County Council

Wayne K. Curry Administration Building 1301 McCormick Dr Largo, MD 20774

Report of the Standing Committee - Final Education and Workforce Development Committee

Sydney J, Harrison, Chair Ingrid S. Watson, Vice Chair Wala Blegay Calvin S. Hawkins, II Krystal Oriadha

Staff Support: Arian Albear – Committee Director Leroy Maddox, Jr. – Legislative Attorney Melody Arrington – Administrative Aide

Monday, May 6, 2024

1:30 PM

Committee Room 2027

VIEW USING THE LINK PROVIDED AT: https://pgccouncil.us/LIVE

ORDER OF PROCEEDING

CALL TO ORDER

This meeting was called to order by Chair Harrison at 1:30 pm with 2 members present at roll call. Council Member Blegay arrived during at 1:50 pm. Council Members Oriadha and Hawkins had unexcused absences.

Present:	3 -	Chair Sydney Harrison, Vice Chair Ingrid Watson and Council Member Wala Blegay
Absent:	2 -	Council Member Krystal Oriadha and Council Member Calvin S. Hawkins

Other Council Members Present: Council Chair Jolene Ivey Council Member Eric Olson

BRIEFING

<u>BR 05062024</u>

PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS - ATHLETIC FIELDS UPDATE

Millard House II Superintendent Prince George's County Public Schools

Dr. Quincy Boyd Chief of Staff Prince George's County Public Schools

Dr. Charoscar Coleman Chief Operating Officer Prince George's County Public Schools

Jason Washington Associate Superintendent of Supporting Services Prince George's County Public Schools

Shayla Jackson Director, Department of Capital Programs Prince George's County Public Schools

Shirley Diggs Coordinating Supervisor of Interscholastic Athletics Prince George's County Public Schools

This Briefing was held.

ADJOURN

A motion was made by Chair Harrison, seconded by Council Member Blegay, that the meeting be adjourned. The motion carried unanimously. **Also Present:**

David Noto, Legislative Budget and Policy Analyst

Sakinda Skinner, Office of the County Executive

Millard House II, Superintendent, Prince George's County Public Schools

Dr. Quincy Boyd, Chief of Staff, Prince George's County Public Schools

Dr. Charoscar Coleman, Chief Operating Officer, Prince George's County Public Schools

Jason Washington, Associate Superintendent of Supporting Services, Prince George's County Public Schools

Shayla Jackson, Director, Department of Capital Programs, Prince George's County Public Schools Shirley Diggs, Coordinating Supervisor of Interscholastic Athletics, Prince George's County Public Schools